Graham, Bridget

From: Bragdon, Kenneth

Sent: Monday, August 29, 2016 9:54 AM

To: Graham, Bridget

Subject: FW: Law Department Contracts to be Extended

Hi Bridget — This is all I've got for those MAs re: a reference point for contract extensions; should be enough, right?

Ken Bragdon

Administrative Specialist

City of Austin - Purchasing Office
124 West 8t Street

Austin, TX 78701

512-974-2035 (phone)
kennethbragdon@austintexas.gov

Manager: Steve Aden, Corporate Purchasing Manager, 512-974-2002

For information about contracts and payments, please visit Austin Finance Online at:
www.austintexas.gov/finance

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail or attachments

This e-mail message may contain information that may be privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure. It is intended for use only by the person to whom it is addressed.
If you have received this message in error, please do not forward or use this information in any way, delete it immediately, and contact the sender as soon as possible by the
reply option or by telephone at the number listed.

From: Franklin, Tracy

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2016 10:17 AM

To: Bragdon, Kenneth <Kenneth.Bragdon@austintexas.gov>

Subject: Law Department Contracts to be Extended

Ken,

Will you please extend the below Law Department contracts in AIMS when you get a chance?
Thanks so much!

Tracy

Get Outlook for iOS

Effective Matter

Firm Date No Mat Ref Dep Dt
Panhandle Notes LC vs City of
Paul Hornsby & Company 12/12/2014 61264 | Austin PA150000020

Austin Fire Department - 2013
Department of Justice
French & Associates 5/6/2013 56721 | Investigation PA130000043

Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 11/7/2013 58108 | Voter ID Law PA140000011

1



AE Contract for IBM Billing

Greenberg Traurig 12/15/2011 52704 | System PA120000015
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 12/31/2014 62946 | Collections NR150000001
General Aviation Advice &
Counsel (General Regulatory
Foley & Lardner, Attorneys at Law 1/23/2008 39219 | Matters) PA080000023
McDonald, Sutton & DuVal, PLC 1/28/2014 58767 | Roomstore Inc. PA140000029
Mayer Brown 2/14/2013 56285 | MBE/WBE Issues PA130000055
Public Finance and Tax Related
McCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 3/18/2013 56382 | Airport Matters PA130000041
Austin Lifecare & Roman
Scott Douglass & McConnico, L.L.P. 3/19/2012 52565 | Catholic Diocese v COA, et al PA120000023
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 3/21/2013 56383 | Seaholm Redevelopment PA130000037
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 5/31/2002 18738 | RMMA 5020289
The Austin Bulldog v Council
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 4/28/2011 50708 | Members PA110000049
Greenberg Traurig 5/3/2012 53845 | Fayette Power Plant PA120000027
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 5/13/2011 50807 | Elections - Redistricting 2011 PA110000048
Reeves & Brightwell LLP 5/15/2014 59529 | Waller Creek Tunnel PA140000038
Greenberg Traurig 5/24/2012 54024 | HUD 108 Family Business Loan PA120000032
Law Offices of Ken Ramirez 5/24/2012 53700 | Water Rights PA120000030
Texas State Senate and Federal
Max Renea Hicks Attorney at Law 5/27/2011 50938 | Congressional Redistricting PA110000051
Andrews Kurth L.L.P 6/4/2013 56974 | ROCIP-General PA130000056
MA 5700
MccCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 6/7/2016 65328 | REIT Formation 16061600037
Clarence A. West Attorney at Law 6/11/2013 57030 | Telecommunication PA130000060
Mary K. Sahs, P.C. 5/23/2013 56786 | LCRA Water Management Plan | PA130000051
Husch Blackwell LLP 6/26/2014 59927 | ABIA Hotel PA140000046
Austin Firefighter Association v
Richards Rodriguez & Skeith 7/2/2014 59987 | COA PA140000045
Sedgwick 7/3/2014 59995 | State Highway 45 SW PA140000057
Industrial Development Corp
Greenberg Traurig 7/23/2012 54516 | (Local Government) PA120000039
New Central Library
Andrews Kurth L.L.P 7/29/2010 48226 | Construction Contract PA100000080
Larry Jackson Jr. vs City of
Richards Rodriguez & Skeith 8/2/2013 57483 | Austin [Jackson, Larry (OC-City)] | PA130000067
Greenberg Traurig 8/14/2012 54653 | Governance Utility Issues PA120000040
Lynn Ross & Gannaway, LLP 8/15/2013 57607 | Personnel Issues PA130000071
Robert Icenhauer-Ramirez 8/22/2013 57669 | Jackson, Larry (OC-Kleinert) PA130000066
David Richards 8/24/2013 58243 | ICRC PA140000008
Reeves & Brightwell LLP 9/22/2011 51991 | Central Texas 2011 Fires PA110000079
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 9/29/2014 60712 | Ethics Review Commission PA140000063
Colette Holt & Associates 10/19/2006 34990 | MBE-WBE Program - 2006 PAO70000008
Nickie Whitaker 10/26/2014 60914 | Reagan National v COA PA150000008
Van Ness Feldman LLP 11/3/2014 60949 | SH-45 (NEPA-ESA Issues) PA150000010

2



Chief Craig Miller 11/7/2014 61031 | Bradley v City of Austin et al PA150000007
Denton, Navarro, Rocha Bernal Hyde & Zech,

P.C. 11/10/2010 49379 | Urban Renewal Project PA110000010
Reeves & Brightwell LLP 11/26/2012 55378 | Aigner, Ronya PA130000007
Mondrik & Associates 12/10/2008 42790 | Audit and Sales Tax Issues PA090000008
MccCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 12/22/2014 61322 | Whisper Valley PID PA150000016




MEMORANDUM

City of Austin
Financial Services Department
Purchasing Office

DATE: July 6, 2015

TO: Memo to File

FROM: Jonathan Dalchau, Senior Buyer
RE: MA 5700 PA130000041

These master agreements were all extended by one (1) year per email from Teresa Medina in
the Law Department dated 7/6/2015.

There were no changes made to the funding of these master agreements.

The expiration dates were extended as work with the legal vendors was still pending at the
time of the extension.

Yolanda Miller, Deputy Purchase Officer approved this method of contract extension in lieu of
a formal amendment.

Contracts:

PA110000048
PA110000049
PA110000051
PA110000079
PA130000034
PA130000037
PA130000041
PA130000051
PA130000052
PA130000055
PA130000056
PA130000058
PA130000060
PA130000066
PA130000067
PA130000071
PA140000008
S020289



Dalchau, Jonathan

From: Medina, Teresa

Sent: Monday, July 06, 2015 8:45 AM
To: Dalchau, Jonathan

Subject: OC Extensions

Please extend the following contracts by 1 year with no increase in the contract amount at this time.

Mayer Brown 2/14/2013 2/13/2015 MBE/WBE Issues PA130000055
Public Finance and Tax
McCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 3/18/2013 3/17/2015 Related Airport Matters PA130000041
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 3/21/2013 3/20/2015 Seaholm Redevelopment PA130000037
Chapter 245-Project
Scott Douglass & McConnico, L.L.P. 3/22/2013 3/21/2015 Duration PA130000034
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 5/31/2002 4/3/2015 RMMA 5020289
The Austin Bulldog v Council
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 4/28/2011 4/27/2015 Members PA110000049
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 5/13/2011 5/12/2015 Elections - Redistricting 2011 PA110000048
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 5/20/2013 5/19/2015 City Auditor PA130000052
Texas State Senate and
Federal Congressional
Max Renea Hicks Attorney at Law 5/27/2011 5/26/2015 Redistricting PA110000051
Andrews Kurth L.L.P 6/4/2013 6/3/2015 ROCIP-General PA130000056
Wholesale Water Rate
Webb & Webb 6/6/2013 6/5/2015 Appeal PA130000058
Clarence A. West Attorney at Law 6/11/2013 6/10/2015 Telecommunication PA130000060
LCRA Water Management
Mary K. Sahs, P.C. 5/23/2013 6/25/2015 Plan PA130000051
Larry Jackson Jr. vs City of
Austin [Jackson, Larry (OC-
Richards Rodriguez & Skeith 8/2/2013 7/31/2015 City)] PA130000067
Lynn Ross & Gannaway, LLP 8/15/2013 8/14/2015 Personnel Issues PA130000071
Robert Icenhauer-Ramirez 8/22/2013 8/21/2015 Jackson, Larry (OC-Kleinert) PA130000066
David Richards 8/24/2013 8/23/2015 |ICRC PA140000008




Reeves & Brightwell LLP 9/22/2011 9/21/2015 Central Texas 2011 Fires PA110000079




successfully  nding Approval

s’l]% Dep‘t':"'smﬂ S ID: 13022800252 Ver. 1 Functiom Msw  Phase: Pending ‘ * ! :

i

l;;.Hem‘ - i RSNt T ; : - ’ ; ; B4 7 e RN I e okt o

T A L T e e 57 S S P §] . . : is et ot R T

zeperal Informmation Contact WGVl Sditicnal informadion Default Shipping Biling Document Information - Reparting

Extended Description: Estaklizh contract for legal zsrvices with HMeCall Parkhurst 2 a i
Herton, L.L.P. in an ameunt net to excsed 282000, regarding
Public Financs and Tax Relatsd Sirport Ligtters, Wendor cods

*MCCE00SETE. Effective 211812 to 2/17/1E

hd

3[28)2003



13-04a2

City of Austin CCE g ED
(AR
Law Department RE

4. 5 FaYatd
301 W. 2% Street, P.O. Box 1088 MAR 27 7013
Austin, Texas 78767-1088

(512) 974-2268 I, AWDEPARTNLENT

(512) 974-2268 (512)974-2912
Writer’s Direct Line : Writer’s Fax Line

March 18, 2013

Jeff A. Leuschel

McCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas
717 North Harwood Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201-6587

RE: Provide legal analysis of matters relating to airport property funded with various
forms of public financing, as assigned by the City Attorney
e

-

Dear Mf71 I;éuéchel: .j {’C »C ,

This Engagement Letter confirms that you will represent the City of Austin to provide legal
services concerning the above-referenced matter. The City requires outside counsel to follow
certain policies outlined in the attached Terms of Engagement. Please sign and return this
Engagement Letter to Teresa Medina in the enclosed envelope, confirming that you agree to these
policies. Please include proof of professional liability insurance with minimum limits of one
million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence, per “Section II” of attached Addendum.

Assistant City Attorney Susana Carbajal is the in-house attorney responsible for managing this
matter (the “Managing Attorney”). The City will pay for the legal services you provide, in a total
amount not to exceed $54,000.00 for all fees and expenses billed under this agreement.

We have agreed that your billing rate for this matter is $450.00 per hour. The agreed billing rates for
any other named attorney(s) and paralegal(s) authorized to work on this matter, if any, are shown on
the attached Rate Schedule. The City will not pay for work by any person not listed on the Rate
Schedule unless I preauthorize the change in writing in an amendment to the Rate Schedule.
Unless later agreed to in writing, these hourly rates are set for the duration of this engagement.

If you require consultant or subcontractor services, you must receive prior written approval from me.
Pursuant to the City's accounting and auditing policies, you must bill the City on your letterhead for
services rendered by other firms, i.e., court reporters, record companies, and consultants. The City
cannot pay invoices from other businesses if they were not hired directly by the City.

et 56382 ar,



« Jeff A. Leuschel
March 18, 2013
Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me or the Managing Attorney.

Sincerely

hei
MgCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.H/- Dallas

Attachments:  Terms of Engagement
Rate Schedule

KMK/tmm



Outside Counsel Hourly Raté Schedule and Authorized Staff

The City will only pay for work done by the staff named and at the hourly rates
listed below.

The City expects that this matter will be leanly staffed and economically handled.

Work is to be done by the person with the appropriate qualifications and an appropriate
hourly rate for the services performed.

The City expects that work on city matters will be done at hourly rates that are a
substantial discount from the firm’s general billing rates.

These hourly rates are set for the duration of the engagement.

Only the following people are authorized to work on this matter:

Jeff Leuschel Partner $450/hr
Hal Flanagan Partner $450/hr
Name Classification (e.g., “partner,” “associate,” “paralegal’) Hourly Rate
Agreed:

71/ 3172
@ufside Counsel Initials Date

Revised April 28, 2008



City of Austin ” é‘&smp%% "
LAW DEPARTMENT vt £ (7 i

: 02 14 $ 00.46°

P 0004627200 MAR 25 2013
F4E MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 7520 1

P.O. Box 1088
Austin, Texas 78767-1088

City of Austin Law Department
e __Teresa Medina
RECEI Yy
g o Austing

78701
MAR 77 o3

LAWDEPARTMENT

SETETIONOSS Tl lopegggiebe ot 00y L gty hos gy



	PURCHASING_INTRANET-#15513-v1-MA_5700_PA130000041.PDF
	Add to MA 5700 PA130000041 - Extension.pdf
	M E M O R A N D U M
	City of Austin
	FROM: Jonathan Dalchau, Senior Buyer
	RE: MA 5700 PA130000041




